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Produktprogram
• Elektriske drivstoff pumper 

(in-line og in-tank)
• Mekaniske drivstoff pumper
• Enheter for drivstoffl  evering 

(slingringspotter)
• Kombinerte drivstoff -/vakuumpumper 

(«tandempumper»)

• Magnetventiler for aktivkullfi lter- 
systemet (AKF)

• Tankgivere
• Tilbakeslagsventiler
• Drivstoff slanger
• Trykkreguleringsventiler
• Test- og måleutstyr 

•        

• Diverse komponenter i 
drivstoff tilførselen overvåkes direkte 
eller indirekte av OBD-systemet.

• PIERBURG er OE-leverandør.
• Som en av de markedsførende tilbydere 

for drivstoff pumper leverer vi et 
omfangsrikt og behovsrettet sortiment. 
Det omfatter ca. 280 drivstoff pumper og 
drivstoffl  everingsmoduler som benyttes 
i nesten alle kjøretøymerker.

• Kompakt produktprogram med 
førsteklasses drivstoff pumper med 
suveren markedsdekning fra Alfa Romeo 
til Volvo.

• Utover det tilbyr vi mange drivstoff pumper 
for universell bruk eller for ettermontering.

• PIERBURG drivstoff pumper utmerker 
seg ved høyt utviklet teknikk, optimal 
levering under varme forhold og lavt 
støynivå.

Drivstoff tilførsel i fokus

 4  |  Produkter i fokus

Drivstoff tilførsel

• Fra systemtrykkregulatorer via 
tilbakeslagsventiler og 
regenereringsventiler hen til AKF-
stengeventiler – PIERBURG tilbyr et 
bredt spekter på uunnværlige 
komponenter i drivstoff systemet.

• Ytterligere produkter for drivstoff -
systemet som f. eks. elektriske ventiler 
og drivstoff slanger. 



Drivstoff tilførsel

Teknisk informasjon Verktøy og testutstyr
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Drivstoffi  ltere
• Mer enn 700 drivstoffi  ltere med de 

kjente merkene KS og PIERBURG.
• Høy kjøretøydekning bl.a. for 

BMW, VW, Alfa Romeo og Audi.

Mekaniske drivstoff pumper
• 90 typer i programmet.
• Bruk for VW, Audi, BMW, Opel, 

Ford, Mercedes-Benz, Saab, Volvo, 
Skoda, Nissan, Mazda, Renault, 
Peugeot, Iveco, Lada og mange andre.

• PIERBURG har på grunn av mange års 
tradisjon innen utvikling og produksjon 
av mekaniske drivstoff pumper et meget 
godt rykte på markedet.

• Gjenopptak av diverse typer mekaniske 
drivstoff pumper for bruk i eldre kjøretøy.

Elektriske drivstoff pumper 
og moduler for drivstoffl  evering
• Omfangsrikt produktprogram på 

240 elektriske drivstoff pumper og enheter 
for drivstoffl  evering med suveren 
markedsdekning.

• Sterk produktportefølje for nesten alle 
anvendelser samt universell bruk.

• Motor Service er en av de ledende 
tilbydere av elektriske drivstoff pumper.

• En PIERBURG pumpe kan erstatte fl ere 
pumper fra konkurrentene. 
100 % kompatibilitet med konkurranse 
i OE- og ettermarkedet.

Drivstoff -tilbakeslagsventiler
• Unngå at drivstoffl  edninger går tom.
• Kan brukes universelt og kan enkelt 

ettermonteres.
• Kan leveres med 4, 6 og 8 mm diameter.
• Åpningstrykk på 15 til 1400 mbar.

Utvidelse av produktgrupper 
• Tankgivere.
• Drivstoff trykkregulator med høy 

kjøretøydekning – hvis en motor starter 
dårlig eller har for fet blanding ved 
starten, kan den være til hjelp.

• Magnetventiler for aktivkullfi lter- 
systemet (AKF), som AKF-regenererings-
ventiler og AKF-stengeventiler.

• Drivstoff trykktester for kontroll av drivstoff pumper 
i innbygget tilstand. 

• Monteringsverktøy for montering og demontering av elektriske 
drivstoff pumper.

• Reparasjonsset for drivstoffl  edninger.

• Produkt og service informasjon. 
• Mange monteringsanvisninger.
• Brosjyre «Elektriske drivstoff pumper – 

byggeformer, skader, årsaker».
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

OBD and Fuel Supply 
Finding and remedying faults

01
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Fuel supply system and surroundings
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PIERBURG PRODUCTS

01  Tandem pump fuel/vacuum
02  Pressure regulator
03  Non-return valve
04  Fuel filter (KOLBENSCHMIDT)
05  Fuel pump (in-line)
06  Fuel delivery module (in-tank)
07  Fuel tank pressure valve
08  Activated carbon filter regeneration valve
09  Canister purge shut-off valve

ON-BOARD-DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM 
10 Engine control unit
11 Malfunction indicator lamp (MIL)
12 Diagnostic plug
13 OBD scan tool

From practical experience

Scorching due to dry running Rusted pump inlet (water damage)

Stuck sieve fi lter and new condition Contact corrosion

10

12

13

11

07

05

08 09

06

04 03

02 0101

Details on this subject can be found 
in our brochure 

Further information can be obtained directly 
from your local Motor Service partner or at 
www.ms-motor-service.com Schadstoff reduzierung und OBD  |  1  

Emission control 
and OBD
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Code Fault Next steps/Possible remedies

P0005/
P0006/
P0007

Fuel shut-off  solenoid valve –
open circuit; signal too high/too low
• Fuel shut-off  solenoid valve defective
• Connector defective, cable interrupted

• Measure current supply/wire harness, replace if necessary
• Check fuel shut-off  solenoid valve, replace if necessary

P0087 Fuel rail/system pressure too low
• pump/fuel regulator defective
• Fuel supply line/fuel fi lter stuck 
• Filter on intake side of pump (in case of retrofi tting/replacement)

• Check fuel pump/fuel regulator, replace if necessary
• Check fuel supply line/fuel fi lter, replace if necessary
• Remove fi lter that may be fi tted on the intake side of the pump

P0172 Mixture too rich
• Activated carbon fi lter magnetic valve stuck (permanently open): 
 Fuel-enriched air from the activated carbon fi lter is drawn into the intake air system 
• Diaphragm of pneumatic fuel regulator leaky: Fuel is drawn into the intake 
 tract through the vacuum line
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open

• Check ACF solenoid valve, replace if necessary
• Check fuel regulator, replace if necessary
• Check EGR valve: If the EGR valve is always open exhaust gas is permanently recirculated 

Replace EGR valve when stuck, fi nd out the causes of sticking.

P0441 Fuel vapour collecting system – incorrect fl ow rate
• Leaks in activated carbon fi lter system (ACF system), 
 e.g. hose connections leaky
• ACF solenoid valve stuck (always open)

• Examine ACF system for leaks, e.g. by checking hose connections, replace if necessary
• Check ACF solenoid valve, replace if necessary

P0462/
P0463

Fuel level sensor – input signal too low/too high
• Sender unit shows that fuel level is too low
• Engine shuts off  automatically or does not start

• Check sender unit or module with sender unit, replace if necessary

                               “Service Tips & Infos – 
Emission control and OBD”. The Motor Service Group is the sales organisation for 

the worldwide aftermarket activities of 
Kolbenschmidt Pierburg. 
Under the premium brand names KOLBENSCHMIDT, 
PIERBURG and TRW Engine Components, we supply a 
comprehensive and tailored range of products for 
inside and outside the engine.KSPG Automotive Group

pg_50003979-02_RZ.indd   1 03.07.12   16:45pg_50003979-02_RZ.indd   1 03.07.12   16:46

0707

Details on this subject can be found 
in our brochure 

Further information can be obtained directly 
from your local Motor Service partner or at 
www.ms-motor-service.com

Fault

Fuel shut-off  solenoid valve –
open circuit; signal too high/too low
• Fuel shut-off  solenoid valve defective
• Connector defective, cable interrupted

Fuel rail/system pressure too low
• pump/fuel regulator defective
• Fuel supply line/fuel fi lter stuck 
• Filter on intake side of pump (in case of retrofi tting/replacement)

Mixture too rich
• Activated carbon fi lter magnetic valve stuck (permanently open): 
 Fuel-enriched air from the activated carbon fi lter is drawn into the intake air system 
• Diaphragm of pneumatic fuel regulator leaky: Fuel is drawn into the intake 
 tract through the vacuum line
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open

Fuel vapour collecting system – incorrect fl ow rate
• Leaks in activated carbon fi lter system (ACF system), 
 e.g. hose connections leaky
• ACF solenoid valve stuck (always open)

Fuel level sensor – input signal too low/too high
• Sender unit shows that fuel level is too low
• Engine shuts off  automatically or does not start

                               “Service Tips & Infos – in our brochure                                “Service Tips & Infos – in our brochure 
Emission control and OBD”.
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www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP
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fuel tank electric fuel pump fuel fi lter (fi ne fi lter)

electric fuel pump, type E1F

sieve fi lter (coarse fi lter)

Vehicle Product: electric fuel pump

all vehicles provided with electric fuel pump PIERBURG No.: see catalogue

Fuel fi lters always on the thrust side
Fitting instructions for electric fuel pumps

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

Whenever an electric fuel pump is retro-
fi tted, it is essential to watch out for the 
following:
The fuel fi lter (fi ne fi lter, paper fi lter) must 
always be on the thrust side, i.e. in the 
direction of fl ow behind the fuel pump.
Modern fuel pumps are mostly fl ushed 
by fuel and, as a result, simultaneously 
lubricated and cooled. 
If a fuel fi lter is installed on the intake 
side, there is a risk of “ running dry”, 
which can very quickly result in damage to 
the pump system.

We recommend to install a wide-meshed 
sieve fi lter (mesh size  60...100 µm, e.g. 
PIERBURG No.  4.00030.80.0) in front of 
type E1F  fuel pumps.
It should be replaced at the same mainte-
nance interval as the fuel fi lter.

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

A fuel fi lter must always be installed on the thrust side of the fuel pump.

Damage as a result of running dry

Only for type E1F fuel pumps: 
A sieve fi lter protects the E1F against 
dirt and foreign particles.

Complaints:
• Poor engine performance
• Jerking
• Misfiring
• Defective fuel pump

pg_si_0097_en.indd   1 15.02.10   17:20
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 GROUP

all vehicles provided with electric fuel pump

Fuel fi lters always on the thrust side
Fitting instructions for electric fuel pumps

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

Whenever an electric fuel pump is retro-
fi tted, it is essential to watch out for the 

The fuel fi lter (fi ne fi lter, paper fi lter) must 
always be on the thrust side, i.e. in the 
direction of fl ow behind the fuel pump.
Modern fuel pumps are mostly fl ushed 
by fuel and, as a result, simultaneously 
lubricated and cooled. 
If a fuel fi lter is installed on the intake 
side, there is a risk of “ running dry”, 
which can very quickly result in damage to 

We recommend to install a wide-meshed 
sieve fi lter (mesh size  60...100 µm, e.g. 
PIERBURG No.  4.00030.80.0) in front of 
type E1F  fuel pumps.
It should be replaced at the same mainte-
nance interval as the fuel fi lter.

Poor engine performance

Defective fuel pump
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www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
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Vehicle Product: Electric fuel pump

SEAT 
Cordoba 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i Turbo 
Ibiza 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i Turbo 

PIERBURG No.
7.00468.86.0

O.E.-No.*
6N0 919 051 N
6N0 919 051 R 1

6N0 919 087 F

VOLKSWAGEN (VW)
Polo 1.0i, 1.05i, 1.2i, 1.3i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 2.0i

Vehicle Model Model year Vehicle identifi cation number  Engine code

VW Polo/Derby 1995 … 2000

2000 … 2002

6NW 001 001
6NW 000 158
6NY D 000 001

all

VW Polo/Classic/Variant 2000 … 2002 6KY 502 795 all

VW Polo/Classic/Playa 1996 … 2003 - GAEP

SEAT Cordoba/Vario/Ibiza 1999 … 2002 6KX 400 000 … 6KX 499 999 all

Complaint: 
Incorrect Fuel Gauge Reading
Precise diff erentiation is required (engine code/model year/…)

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. For assignment and replacement, see the each case of valid catalogues, TecDoc CD, respectively systems based on TecDoc data.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

When incorrectly assigning electric fuel 
pump 7.00468.86.0 and vehicle, it is 
possible that the fuel level is indicated 
in the “opposite” way.

Example:
• Fuel gauge indicates “Full” when the 
 tank is empty.
• Fuel gauge indicates “Empty” when 
 the tank is full.

From the side of the manufacturer, pum-
ping modules equipped with two diff erent 
fi lling level sensors have been built into 
the vehicles.

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

Possible complaint:
• The fuel gauge indicates an 
 incorrect fuel level

1 for the Brazilian market.

When ordering, please diff erentiate speci-
fi cally according to vehicle identifi cation 
number, engine code and model year!

pg_si_0094_en.indd   1 15.02.10   16:59
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www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP

Vehicle

SEAT 
Cordoba 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i Turbo 
Ibiza 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i Turbo 

VOLKSWAGEN (VW)
Polo 1.0i, 1.05i, 1.2i, 1.3i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 2.0i

Vehicle Model

VW Polo/Derby

VW Polo/Classic/Variant

VW Polo/Classic/Playa

SEAT Cordoba/Vario/Ibiza

Complaint: 
Incorrect Fuel Gauge Reading
Precise diff erentiation is required (engine code/model year/…)

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. For assignment and replacement, see the each case of valid catalogues, TecDoc CD, respectively systems based on TecDoc data.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

When incorrectly assigning electric fuel 
pump 7.00468.86.0 and vehicle, it is 
possible that the fuel level is indicated 
in the “opposite” way.

Example:
• Fuel gauge indicates “Full” when the 
 tank is empty.
• Fuel gauge indicates “Empty” when 
 the tank is full.

Possible complaint:
• The fuel gauge indicates an 
 incorrect fuel level

1 for the Brazilian market.

Electric Fuel Pumps  
Models, Damage, Reasons S
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Reparasjonsset for drivstoffl  edninger.



Produktprogram
• Gasspjeld/venturiventiler 

(mekanisk, pneumatisk, elektrisk)
• Gasspjeldpotensiometere
• Reparasjonssett for innsugnings-

manifold 

•    

• Komponenter for lufttilførselen over-
våkes direkte eller indirekte av OBD. 
Ved svikt av disse systemer eller kompo-
nenter er en reparasjon helt nødvendig.

• PIERBURG lager vektreduserte sugerør, 
sugerørmoduler, EGR-sugerør i aluminium 
eller magnesium.

• PIERBURG sugerør fi nnes i førsteklasses 
kjøretøy.

• Ferdig utviklede tekniske løsninger 
sikrer optimal ytelse, kjørekomfort og 
det riktige dreiemomentet ved lavt 
drivstoff orbruk.

• Over 30 mill. gasspjeldstusser er hittil 
bygget inn i europeiske kjøretøy – 
beviset for PIERBURG sin kompetanse 
på området luftmanagement.

Lufttilførsel i fokus
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Lufttilførsel

• Motor Service tilbyr reparasjonssett 
for sugerør.

• PIERBURG er en av de største tilbyderne 
av gasspjeldstusser, venturiventiler og 
innsugningsmoduler.

• PIERBURG gasspjeldstusser er i bruk 
i over 25 mill. kjøretøy.

• Aktuatorer (elektr.-drivmoduler, 
tomgangsregulatorer, trinnmotorer)

• Luftmassesensorer (otto/diesel)
• Luftfi ltere av merket KS
• Sugerør-/ladetrykksensorer



Lufttilførsel

Teknisk informasjon Verktøy og testutstyr

Produkter i fokus  |  7  

Utvidelse av produktgrupper 
• Luftfi ltere for personbiler og nyttekjøre-

tøy av det renommerte merket KS.
• Elektriske drivmoduler for styring av 

tumble-/virvelspjeld ved moderne 
dieselmotorkonsepter.

• Servomotorer for regulering av 
variable sugerør.

• Trinnmotorer for tomgangsregulering 
(tomgangsaktuatorer).

• Elektropneumatiske ventiler for styring 
av pneumatisk aktivert sugerør-
regulering.

• Gasspjeldpotensiometer som reservedel.

• Produkt og service informasjon.
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

Produkter i fokus  |  

• Sugerør-/ladetrykksensorer for måling 
av absoluttrykket i innsugningsveien.

OBD and Air Supply
Finding and remedying faults

10

09

08

07
06

02

01

Air supply and components

Code Fault Next steps / Possible remedies

P0097 Intake air temperature sensor – input signal too low
• Plausibility check yields incorrect reference values
• Temperature sensor on air mass sensor is defective
• Intake air temperature sensor is defective

• Check air mass sensor, replace if defective.
• Check intake air temperature sensor, replace if necessary.

P0102
P0400

Air mass sensor or air volume sensor – input signal too low/
exhaust gas recirculation – fault in fl ow rate
• Air volume sensor defective
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open
• Basic setting of EGR valve not carried out

• Check current supply to air mass sensor and EGR valve.
• Check air mass sensor, replace if defective.
• Check EGR valve: If the EGR valve is always open exhaust gas is recirculated permanently. 
    Whenever the EGR valve is stuck, replace and fi nd out the causes of the sticking.
• Once an EGR valve has been replaced: Carry out a basic setting (engine tester).

P0172 Mixture too rich
• Activated carbon fi lter magnetic valve stuck (permanently open): Fuel-enriched air from the  
   activated carbon fi lter is drawn into the intake air system
• Diaphragm of pneumatic fuel regulator leaky: Fuel is drawn in the intake tract through the
   vacuum line
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open

• Check solenoid valve of activated carbon fi lter, replace if necessary.
• Check fuel regulator, replace if necessary.
• Check EGR valve: If the EGR valve is always open exhaust gas is recirculated permanently.
    Whenever the EGR valve is stuck, replace and fi nd out the causes of the sticking.

P0506 Idle control – engine speed below set-point value
• Idling actuator dirty/stuck
• Incorrect input signals arriving from the engine control unit
• Throttle valve sluggish/stuck

• Check idling actuator using an oscilloscope.
• Replace stuck/carbonised idling actuator.
• Read out input signals of idling actuator using the diagnostic scanner.
• Replace stuck/carbonised throttle valve and fi nd out the causes of the sticking.
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KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP

PIERBURG PRODUCTS
01  Electric drive module
02  (Controlled) intake manifold
03  Stepper motor (idling actuator)
04  Idle speed actuator
05  Throttle potentiometer
06  Pneumatic EGR valve
07  Electropneumatic pressure transducer
08  Throttle valve/regulating throttle
09  Air mass sensor (LMS)
10  KS air filter

ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM 
11 Engine control unit
12 Malfunction indicator lamp (MIL)
13 Diagnostic plug
14 OBD scan tool

From practical experience 

Deposits on tumble fl aps

Stuck throttle valve

Details on the subject of OBD and emission 
control are provided in the brochure 
„Service tips and information – Emission 
control and OBD“.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local 
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com Schadstoff reduzierung und OBD  |  1  

Emission control 
and OBD

S
E

R
V

IC
E 

T
IP

P
S

 &
 I

N
F

O
S

11

13

14

05 04 03

01

08

10

09

12

01

Soiled air 
mass sensor

Air mass sensor with
salt deposits

The Motor Service Group is the sales organisation for 
the worldwide aftermarket activities of Kolbenschmidt 
Pierburg. Under the premium brand names 
KOLBENSCHMIDT, PIERBURG and TRW Engine Compo-
nents, we supply a comprehensive and tailored range 
of products for inside and outside the engine.

pg_50003978-02_A1_RZ.indd   1 14.10.11   15:57

Fault

Intake air temperature sensor – input signal too low
• Plausibility check yields incorrect reference values
• Temperature sensor on air mass sensor is defective
• Intake air temperature sensor is defective

Air mass sensor or air volume sensor – input signal too low/
exhaust gas recirculation – fault in fl ow rate
• Air volume sensor defective
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open
• Basic setting of EGR valve not carried out

Mixture too rich
• Activated carbon fi lter magnetic valve stuck (permanently open): Fuel-enriched air from the  
   activated carbon fi lter is drawn into the intake air system
• Diaphragm of pneumatic fuel regulator leaky: Fuel is drawn in the intake tract through the
   vacuum line
• Stuck/carbonised EGR valve is always open

Idle control – engine speed below set-point value
• Idling actuator dirty/stuck
• Incorrect input signals arriving from the engine control unit
• Throttle valve sluggish/stuck

Details on the subject of OBD and emission 
control are provided in the brochure 
„Service tips and information – Emission 
control and OBD“.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local 
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com
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www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
Kolbenschmidt Pierburg grouP

SI 0105
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These complaints can indicate a defective 
air mass sensor.

With this air mass sensor, the measured 
air mass fl ow rate is output as a frequency 
modulated rectangular signal.
Therefore, an oscilloscope 
or a multimeter with frequency 
measuring range is required for testing. 

An integrated temperature sensor records 
the intake air temperature. It can be meas-
ured as an electrical resistance with 
a standard Ohm meter or multimeter.

1 Temperature resistance
2 Earth
3 (Not assigned)
4 Supply voltage (12 V)
5 Frequency output

Temperature [°C]

Re
si

st
an

ce
 [Ω

]

Mass fl ow rate [kg/h]

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
[H

z]

Temperature sensor characteristic curve Mass fl ow rate sensor characteristic curve

Pin assignment

Vehicles: CITROEN, FORD, PEUGEOT Product: Air mass sensor 

Models with 1.6 l diesel engine PIERBURG No. Replacement for O.E. No.*

CITROEN  Berlingo, C2, C3, C4, C5, Jumpy, Xsara Picasso (HDi)
FORD  Fiesta, Focus, Fusion (TDCi)
PEUGEOT  Expert, Partner, 1007, 206, 207, 307, 308, 407 (HDi)

7.28342.06.0 7.28342.04.0 9650010780; 1232096; 1255117; 
3M5A12B579BA; 3M5A12B579BB; 
Y60113215; 1920GV; 30774680

Potential complaints:
• Black smoke
• Lack of power
• Limp home function
• Fault code P0100 … P0104

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The refence numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.
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Air mass sensor 
with frequency output: 
Testing and test values

For technical personnel only!
Page 1/2
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These complaints can indicate a defective 

With this air mass sensor, the measured 
air mass fl ow rate is output as a frequency 
modulated rectangular signal.
Therefore, an oscilloscope 
or a multimeter with frequency 
measuring range is required for testing. 

An integrated temperature sensor records 
the intake air temperature. It can be meas-
ured as an electrical resistance with 
a standard Ohm meter or multimeter.

Vehicles: CITROEN, FORD, PEUGEOT 

Models with 1.6 l diesel engine

CITROEN  Berlingo, C2, C3, C4, C5, Jumpy, Xsara Picasso (HDi)
FORD  Fiesta, Focus, Fusion (TDCi)
PEUGEOT  Expert, Partner, 1007, 206, 207, 307, 308, 407 (HDi)

Potential complaints:

Limp home function
Fault code P0100 … P0104

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The refence numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Air mass sensor 
with frequency output: 
Testing and test values
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Vehicle Product: Regulating throttle

Audi A3 2.0 TDI PIERBURG No.
7.14393.26.0

Replacement for 
7.14393.11.0/.16.0/.20.0

O.E. No.*
038128063GVW Touran 2,0 TDI

VW Golf V 2.0 TDI

Regulating Throttle Failure
in the VW Touran, Golf V, Audi A3 with 2.0 TDI engine

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

These complaints may be due to a defec-
tive or damaged regulating throttle.

Functions of the regulating throttle1

The pressure diff erence alone between 
the exhaust and the intake side will be 
inadequate for the high exhaust gas 
return rates required in connection with 
Diesel vehicles.
In order to increase the vacuum, “control 
bodies” are fi tted in the intake manifold 
for precisely controlling the exhaust gas 
return rates.
When shutting down the engine, the 
regulating throttle is closed early so as 
to avoid any “shutdown shuddering”. 

View into the engine compartment of 
the Touran
Emphasised in green: EGR valve 
Emphasised in red: regulating throttle

1 In practice a number of diff erent terms 
are used for regulating throttles, like 
throttle valve, Diesel valve, or intake-
manifold throttle. The designation used by 
VOLKSWAGEN is “intake manifold fl ap”.

Product view 
of the regulating 
throttle

Possible complaints:
• Indication of “Emission, Workshop”
 on the multifunction display
• Engine temperature increases
• Error light is on constantly
• “Shutdown shuddering” after 
 shutting down the engine

Close-up view of the regulating 
throttle (emphasised in red)

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/2
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Vehicle

Audi A3 2.0 TDI 

VW Touran 2,0 TDI

VW Golf V 2.0 TDI

Regulating Throttle Failure
in the VW Touran, Golf V, Audi A3 with 2.0 TDI engine

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

These complaints may be due to a defec-
tive or damaged regulating throttle.

Functions of the regulating throttle
The pressure diff erence alone between 
the exhaust and the intake side will be 
inadequate for the high exhaust gas 
return rates required in connection with 
Diesel vehicles.
In order to increase the vacuum, “control 
bodies” are fi tted in the intake manifold 
for precisely controlling the exhaust gas 
return rates.
When shutting down the engine, the 
regulating throttle is closed early so as 
to avoid any “shutdown shuddering”. 

Possible complaints:
• Indication of “Emission, Workshop”
 on the multifunction display
• Engine temperature increases
• Error light is on constantly
• “Shutdown shuddering” after 
 shutting down the engine
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Drive module for variable intake
manifold BMW V8
New in our programme!

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/2

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Vehicle Product: Electric drive module EAM-S

BMW PIERBURG No. O.E. No.*

E60, E61, E63, E64, E65, E66, X5 7.22940.01.0 11 61 7 505 805

Motor Service has newly introduced to its 
line of products an electric drive module 
for BMW vehicles.
The new V8 Otto engine from BMW is 
equipped, as the fi rst mass produced en-
gine worldwide, with an intake manifold 
module in which the length of the suction 
channels can be changed in an infi nitely 
variable manner.
The intake manifold is adjusted by the 
electric drive module EAM-S.

Characteristics:
• Well proven driving concept with 
 a DC motor
• Position indication through integrated  
 potentiometer
• High torque owing to a worm gear
• Rugged design owing to the die-cast  
 aluminium housing
• Position control through the 
 engine controller (ECU)
• Fast response

Product view

Drive module at the intake manifold Location of the drive module within the BMW 645i

pg_pi_0037_en.indd   1 06.04.10   11:25

Air Mass Sensors
Top sellers in the aftermarket
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Venturiventiler (ved dieselmotorer)
• For økning av sugerørvakuumet og 

eksakt dosering av 
avgassresirkuleringsraten.

• Et omfangsrikt sortiment av venturi-
ventiler for dieselkjøretøy i programmet.

• PIERBURG er en av de største tilbyderne 
for europeiske anvendelser.

• PIERBURG venturiventiler kan ikke 
erstattes av andre tilbydere.

• Økende behov ved økende registreringer 
av dieselmotorer.

• Viktig komponent for regenerering av 
dieselpartikkelfi lteret.

• Andre betegnelser: Dieselspjeld, 
diesel-gasspjeld, reguleringsspjeld, 
spjeldregulator.

Gasspjeld (ved ottomotorer)
• PIERBURG har forskjellige typer 

gasspjeldstusser for ottomotorer 
i programmet.

• Produktbredde fra mekaniske 
gasspjeldstusser til helelektroniske 
«drive-by-wire» E-gass-spjeldstusser.

• Sterk produktportefølje for mange 
kjøretøytyper.

• PIERBURG hører over hele verden med 
til de største tilbydere av ottomotor-
anvendelser.

• PIERBURG gasspjeldstusser kan ikke 
erstattes av andre tilbydere.

Luftmassesensorer
• «Etterspurt produkt» i pålitelig 

kvalitet.
• Sterk produktportefølje for mange 

kjøretøytyper.
• OE anvendelser hos Mercedes-Benz, 

Opel, VW og Peugeot.
• PIERBURG LMS kan erstatte luftmasse-

sensorer fra andre produsenter.
• Forskjellige byggeformer: Med 

strømningsrør eller som separat 
innstikksføler.

• Spesialbits for montering og demontering av luftmassesensorer/
innstikksfølere.

• Håndtrykk-/vakuumpumpe for kontroll av pneumatiske 
aktuatorer.



Produktprogram
• EGR-ventiler (pneumatisk/elektrisk) 

for bensin- og dieselkjøretøy.
• Luftmassesensorer som viktig sensor for 

styringen av avgassresirkuleringen ved 
dieselmotoren.

•    • 

• Disse komponentene overvåkes 
vidtgående av OBD-systemet, dvs. 
hver feil fører til eff ekttap og slik er 
en reparasjon helt nødvendig.

• Ved hjelp av EGR-systemet gjøres 
allerede opptil 50 % av de skadelige 
stoff ene uskadelig før de rekker 
katalysatoren.

• På området redusering av skadelige 
stoff er er PIERBURG europeisk 
markedsfører og førende representert 
i mange moderne kjøretøy som 
leverandør av førstegangs utstyr.

• PIERBURG produkter kan ikke erstattes 
av fremmedprodukter – eneste 
konkurrent er OE.

• Produktene for redusering av skadelige 
stoff er gir et enormt potensiale for den 
frie handelen.

• Gjennomprøvd over hele verden millioner 
av ganger, sørger i dag komponenter for 
redusering av skadelige stoff er fra 
PIERBURG for ren luft og miljø i moderne 
kjøretøy (f. eks. for VW, Audi, BMW, 
Opel, Ford, Mercedes-Benz, Saab, Volvo, 
Skoda, Mazda, Renault, Peugeot, Lada).

Avgassresirkuleringssystemer i fokus

 8  |  Produkter i fokus

Avgassresirkuleringssystemer

• Elektriske ventiler for styring av 
pneumatiske EGR-ventiler.

• Venturiventiler for økning av 
sugerørvakuumet og eksakt dosering 
av avgassresirkuleringsraten ved 
dieselkjøretøy.



Avgassresirkuleringssystemer

Teknisk informasjon Verktøy og testutstyr

• Produkt og service informasjon. 
• Brosjyre «Redusering av skadelige stoff er og OBD».
• Tekniske poster «OBD og avgassresirkuleringssystem».
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

OBD  and 
Exhaust Gas Return System
Finding and remedying faults

Exhaust gas return system and variants
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KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP

PIERBURG PRODUCTS
01  Pneumatic EGR valve (Otto)
02  Electric EGR valve (Otto)
03  Electropneumatic pressure transducer (EPW)
04  Electric pressure transducer (EDW)
05  Electric EGR valve (Diesel)
06  Pneumatic EGR valve (Diesel)
07  Air mass sensor (LMS)
08  Vacuum pump

ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM
09 Engine control unit
10 Malfunction indicator lamp (MIL)
11 Diagnostic plug
12 OBD data scan tool

Exhaust gas

Vacuum

Details on the subject of OBD and emission 
control are provided in the brochure 
“Service Tips & Infos – Emission control and 
OBD”.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com Schadstoff reduzierung und OBD  |  1  

Emission control 
and OBD

S
E

R
V

IC
E 

T
IP

P
S

 &
 I

N
F

O
S

07

07

06

0204

02

09

10

11

12

1010

05
03

From practical use

Clogged air mass sensor (LMS)

Sticky EGR valve (Diesel) and in new condition

Coked EGR valve 
( Diesel) with zoom 
Coked EGR valve 

Code Faults Next steps / Possible remedies

P0400 EGR-System – fl ow malfunction
• The EGR valve does not open
 - There is no exhaust gas recirculation, or it is not detected
 - Expected performance not reached
 - Engine goes into limp home mode
 - Driving behaviour is defi cient
 - Uneven idling

• Check pneumatic EGR valve with vacuum hand pump 
 - If the vacuum is not maintained, replace the EGR valve.
 - If it is not actuated, check the vacuum lines for free fl ow/leaks.
• Examine the EGR valve for visible damage and discoloration.
 - Exhaust gas back pressure could be too high or the actuation could be incorrect. 
 - Check the exhaust gas system for free fl owing
 - Check the boost pressure control valve and actuators for functioning.
• If there is sticking, replace the EGR valve and check the injection system and the oil vapour separator (blow-by separator).
• Check the power supply to EGR valve, electropneumatic transducer, electric pressure transducer. Replace any defective parts.

P0401 EGR-System – insuffi  cient fl ow detected
• Not enough exhaust gas is being recirculated.
 - The EGR valve does not open wide enough
 - Width restricted by impurities (coking)
 - EGR valve opening time too little
 - Air mass sensor defective or soiled

• Check electric actuators 
• Check pneumatic actuators (vacuum) 
• If there is sticking, replace the EGR valve and check the injection system and the oil vapour separator (blow-by separator).
• Especially for electric EGR valves, check actuators sensors. 
• Check air mass sensors and replace if necessary.

P0402 EGR-System – excessive fl ow rate detected
• Excessive exhaust gas recirculation.
 - The EGR valve opens to an extent that deviates from the set-point values
 - The valve does not close completely
 - Air mass sensor defective or soiled

• Check actuators and sensors   
• If there is sticking, replace the EGR valve and check the injection system and the oil vapour separator (blow-by separator). 
• Check air mass sensors and replace if necessary.

P0403 EGR-System – circuit malfunction
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible  
 - Wear/soiling of the potentiometer in the EGR valve, temperature sensor

• Check signals and compare with set-point values. 

P0404 EGR-System – circuit measurement/power problem
• Exhaust gas recirculation outside set-point range 
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible
• Wear/soiling in Potentiometer EGR valve, pressure sensor, temperature sensor, 
 air mass sensor

• Check signals and compare with set-point values.  
• Check plug-in connections and lines

P0405
P0406
P0407
P0408

EGR-System – sensor A/B circuit too low/high
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible
• Wear/soiling of the potentiometer in the EGR valve, pressure sensor, temperature sensor, air mass  
 sensor, Electric plug-in connections and lines 

• Check signals and compare with set-point values.  
• Check plug-in connections and lines

01

0606

0404 0303

0101

04
03

0108

05
07

The Motor Service Group is the sales organisation for 
the worldwide aftermarket activities of Kolbenschmidt 
Pierburg. Under the premium brand names 
KOLBENSCHMIDT, PIERBURG and TRW Engine Compo-
nents, we supply a comprehensive and tailored range 
of products for inside and outside the engine.

pg_50003971-02_A1_RZ.indd   1 21.10.11   08:42

Details on the subject of OBD and emission 
control are provided in the brochure 
“Service Tips & Infos – Emission control and 
OBD”.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com

0707

0909

11

12

Faults

EGR-System – fl ow malfunction
• The EGR valve does not open
 - There is no exhaust gas recirculation, or it is not detected
 - Expected performance not reached
 - Engine goes into limp home mode
 - Driving behaviour is defi cient
 - Uneven idling

P0401 EGR-System – insuffi  cient fl ow detected
• Not enough exhaust gas is being recirculated.
 - The EGR valve does not open wide enough
 - Width restricted by impurities (coking)
 - EGR valve opening time too little
 - Air mass sensor defective or soiled

P0402 EGR-System – excessive fl ow rate detected
• Excessive exhaust gas recirculation.
 - The EGR valve opens to an extent that deviates from the set-point values
 - The valve does not close completely
 - Air mass sensor defective or soiled

P0403 EGR-System – circuit malfunction
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible  
 - Wear/soiling of the potentiometer in the EGR valve, temperature sensor

P0404 EGR-System – circuit measurement/power problem
• Exhaust gas recirculation outside set-point range 
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible
• Wear/soiling in Potentiometer EGR valve, pressure sensor, temperature sensor, 
 air mass sensor

P0405
P0406
P0407
P0408

EGR-System – sensor A/B circuit too low/high
• EGR signals incorrect or implausible
• Wear/soiling of the potentiometer in the EGR valve, pressure sensor, temperature sensor, air mass  
 sensor, Electric plug-in connections and lines 
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Rückschlagventil am Motor (optisch aufgeschnitten)

AGR-Rückschlagventil für MAN
Neu im Aftermarket!

Nur für Fachpersonal!
Seite 1/1

Änderungen und Bildabweichungen vorbehalten. Zuordnung und Ersatz, siehe die jeweils gültigen Kataloge, TecDoc-CD bzw. auf TecDoc-Daten basierende Systeme.
* Die aufgeführten Referenznummern dienen nur zu Vergleichszwecken und dürfen nicht auf Rechnungen an den Endverbraucher verwendet werden. 

Motor Service hat seine Produktpalette für 
den Aftermarket um ein Rückschlagventil 
für den Nutzfahr zeugbereich erweitert.

Es handelt sich um ein Rückschlagventil 
(auch „Druckspitzenventile“ genannt), 
das bei verschiedenen MAN-Motoren mit 
gekühltem Abgasrückführsystem (AGR) 
zum Einsatz kommt. 
Das Kühlen der rückgeführten Abgase 
sorgt für eine Verringerung an Stickoxi-
den, die vorwiegend bei hohen Verbren-
nungstemperaturen entstehen.
Außerdem nimmt das gekühlte Abgas ein 
kleineres Volumen ein, so dass dem Motor 
bei gleichem Ladedruck mehr Luftmasse 
zugeführt werden kann.
Zur Erreichen heutiger und zukünftiger 
Abgasgrenzwerte für LKW und Busse leis-
ten diese Rückschlagventile von Pierburg 
weltweit einen dynamischen Beitrag: Bis 
zu 3750 mal pro Minute (im 6-Zylinder-
Reihenmotor bei 2500 min-1) werden die 
Edelstahl-Blattfedern betätigt. 
Dabei leisten sie, umgeben von aggressi-
vem Abgaskondensat, Schwerstarbeit bei 
Temperaturen bis 180°C.

Fahrzeug: MAN Produkt AGR-Rückschlagventil („Druckspitzenventil“)

Motor PIERBURG Nr. Ersatz für O.E. Nr.*

D 2866 LF 20 Euro 2; 
D 2866 LF 26 4V Euro 3; 
D 2876 LF 04 4V Euro 3

7.22841.08.0 7.22841.00.0
7.22841.03.0 

51.08150.6014
51.08150.6019

Turbolader

AGR-Kühlermodul

La
de

lu
ftk

üh
le

r

Motor

Ladeluft-
temperaturfühler

AGR-Ventil

Rückschlagventil
(Druckspitzenventil)

Schema der gekühlten Abgasrückführung

pg_pi_0041_de.indd   1 15.02.10   18:10
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 GROUP

AGR-Rückschlagventil für MAN
Neu im Aftermarket!

Änderungen und Bildabweichungen vorbehalten. Zuordnung und Ersatz, siehe die jeweils gültigen Kataloge, TecDoc-CD bzw. auf TecDoc-Daten basierende Systeme.
* Die aufgeführten Referenznummern dienen nur zu Vergleichszwecken und dürfen nicht auf Rechnungen an den Endverbraucher verwendet werden. 

Motor Service hat seine Produktpalette für 
den Aftermarket um ein Rückschlagventil 
für den Nutzfahr zeugbereich erweitert.

Es handelt sich um ein Rückschlagventil 
(auch „Druckspitzenventile“ genannt), 
das bei verschiedenen MAN-Motoren mit 
gekühltem Abgasrückführsystem (AGR) 

Das Kühlen der rückgeführten Abgase 
sorgt für eine Verringerung an Stickoxi-
den, die vorwiegend bei hohen Verbren-
nungstemperaturen entstehen.
Außerdem nimmt das gekühlte Abgas ein 
kleineres Volumen ein, so dass dem Motor 
bei gleichem Ladedruck mehr Luftmasse 
zugeführt werden kann.
Zur Erreichen heutiger und zukünftiger 
Abgasgrenzwerte für LKW und Busse leis-
ten diese Rückschlagventile von Pierburg 
weltweit einen dynamischen Beitrag: Bis 
zu 3750 mal pro Minute (im 6-Zylinder-
Reihenmotor bei 2500 min-1) werden die 
Edelstahl-Blattfedern betätigt. 
Dabei leisten sie, umgeben von aggressi-
vem Abgaskondensat, Schwerstarbeit bei 
Temperaturen bis 180°C.

Produkt

PIERBURG

D 2866 LF 26 4V Euro 3; 
D 2876 LF 04 4V Euro 3

7.22841.08.0
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Electric EGR valves
Matching to the engine controller is required

Vehicle Product PIERBURG No. O.E. No.*

various VW, Seat, Skoda, Audi Electric EGR valve 7.22574.11.0; 7.28070.02.0; 
7.22785.11.0/.12.0/.13.0/.14.0 
7.28248.16.0

see catalogue/TecDoc CD

After the installation of a new electric 
EGR valve, the following complaints 
may be received:
• New part without function
• New part is not detected by the 
 engine controller

Diff erent electric EGR valves

Output for EGR valve matching
(Gutmann engine tester, for example)

Basic adjustment

Adaption throttle body control unit | MO

Check Lambda Converting Bank 1  | MO

Adaption EGR valve   | MO

Reset gear data   | GE

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

In connection with this, the following 
EOBD error codes can occur (manufacturer 
specifi c error codes in brackets):

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

P0400 (16784) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Malfunction 
P0401 (16785) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Flow Insuffi  cient
P0402 (16786) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Excessive Detected
P0404 (16787) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Open Position Performance 

Generally, the EGR valve will not have 
developed a fault!

Modern engine controllers are equipped 
with “adaptive memory modules”, i.e. 
the mapping data necessary for operation 
must fi rst be “learned”. 
The electric EGR valve must be adapted to 
the engine controller!
This is done by selecting a special pro-
gramme of the engine tester (“default 
setting”, for example). 
More information on this is provided in 
the manual for your engine tester.

pg_si_0090_en.indd   1 15.02.10   17:52
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Electric EGR valves
Matching to the engine controller is required

Vehicle Product

various VW, Seat, Skoda, Audi Electric EGR valve

After the installation of a new electric 
EGR valve, the following complaints 
may be received:
• New part without function
• New part is not detected by the 
 engine controller

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

In connection with this, the following 
EOBD error codes can occur (manufacturer 
specifi c error codes in brackets):

P0400 (16784) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Malfunction P0400 (16784) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Malfunction 
P0401 (16785) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Flow Insuffi  cientP0401 (16785) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Flow Insuffi  cient
P0402 (16786) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Excessive DetectedP0402 (16786) Exhaust Gas Recirculation - Flow Excessive Detected
P0404 (16787) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Open Position Performance P0404 (16787) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) - Open Position Performance 

Generally, the EGR valve will not have 
developed a fault!

Modern engine controllers are equipped 
with “adaptive memory modules”, i.e. 
the mapping data necessary for operation 
must fi rst be “learned”. 
The electric EGR valve must be adapted to 
the engine controller!
This is done by selecting a special pro-
gramme of the engine tester (“default 
setting”, for example). 
More information on this is provided in 
the manual for your engine tester.
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EGR-ventiler
• 95 typer elektriske og pneumatiske 

EGR-ventiler i programmet.
• Defekte EGR-ventiler viser seg ved 

kundeklager som svart røyk, eff ekttap, 
dårlig tomgang eller manglende 
akselerasjon.

• PIERBURG EGR-ventiler kan ikke 
erstattes av andre tilbydere.

• Hver moderne dieselmotor har en 
EGR-ventil.

Elektropneumatiske ventiler
• For eksakt styring av pneumatiske 

EGR-ventiler.
• For styring av eksosspjeld/venturiventiler.

Luftmassesensorer
• «Etterspurt produkt» i pålitelig kvalitet.
• Sterk produktportefølje for mange 

kjøretøytyper.
• OE-anvendelser hos Mercedes-Benz, 

Opel, VW, Peugeot.
• PIERBURG LMS kan erstatte luftmasse-

sensorer fra andre produsenter.
• Spesiell enkel utskifting ved hjelp av 

PIERBURG innstikksfølere.

• Håndtrykk-/vakuumpumpe for kontroll av 
pneumatiske EGR-ventiler.

Produkter i fokus  |  9  



Produktprogram
• Sekundærluftpumper
• Sekundærluftventiler
• Elektriske ventiler for styring av 

 pneumatiske sekundærluftventiler 

•    •     

• Også komponentene i sekundærluft-
systemene overvåkes i dag vidtgående 
av OBD-systemet og slik er ved en feil 
en reparasjon helt nødvendig.

• Ved hjelp av sekundærluftsystemer 
gjøres skadelige stoff er i avgassen 
uskadelig før de rekker katalysatoren.

• På området redusering av skadelige 
stoff er er PIERBURG europeisk markeds-
fører og førende representert i mange 
moderne kjøretøy som leverandør av 
førstegangs utstyr.

• PIERBURG produkter kan ikke erstattes 
av fremmedprodukter – eneste 
konkurrent er OE.

• Produktene for redusering av skadelige 
stoff er gir et enormt potensiale for den 
frie handelen.

Sekundærluftsystemer i fokus

 10  |  Produkter i fokus

Sekundærluftsystemer



Sekundærluftsystemer

Teknisk informasjon Verktøy og testutstyr

Produkter i fokus  |  11  

• Produkt og service informasjon.
• Brosjyre «Redusering av skadelige stoff er og OBD».
• Tekniske poster «OBD og sekundærluftsystem».
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

Produkter i fokus  |  11

OBD  and Secondary Air System
Finding and remedying faults

Secondary air system and variants

Code Faults Next steps / Possible remedies

P0410 Secondary air system: malfunction
No detection of secondary air by lambda probe (no lean signal)

• Secondary air pump may be defective. Check SLP, relays, lines and plug-in connections
• If there is condensation in SLP: Check the cut-off  secondary air valve for leaks and the electric switchover valve for functioning.
• Check the non-return valve (see picture) – Replace if dirty.
• If there is water in SLP: Check vacuum hose and valves for tightness.

P0411 Secondary air system: insuffi  cient quantity
The secondary air rate detected is too low (insuffi  cient lean signal).

• Check function of cut-off  secondary air valve with vacuum hand pump.
• Check the electric switchover valve and the vacuum hose.
• Check the non-return valve and the secondary air lines for free fl ow.

P0412
P0415

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- electrical fault
The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

• Check lines, plug-in connections and electric switchover valve

P0413
P0416

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- open
The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

• Check lines, plug-in connections and electric switchover valve

P0414
P0417

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- shorted The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

• Activation electric switchover valve (EUV) not OK.
• Check lines, plug-in connections and electric switchover valve

P0418
P0419

Secondary air system relay circuit A / circuit B
- electrical fault Secondary air pump relay A or B does not activate.

• Check relays, lines, plug-in connections and secondary air pump.
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The Motor Service Group is the sales organisation for 
the worldwide aftermarket activities of Kolbenschmidt 
Pierburg. Under the premium brand names 
KOLBENSCHMIDT, PIERBURG and TRW Engine Compo-
nents, we supply a comprehensive and tailored range 
of products for inside and outside the engine.KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP

PIERBURG PRODUCTS
01  Secondary-air-pump (SLP)
02  Cut-off valve (approx. 1993–1997)
03  Cut-off secondary air valve (approx. 1993–1997)
04  Electric switchover valve (EUV)
05  Air mass sensor (LMS)
06  Non-return valve
07  Cut-off secondary air valve (approx. 1995–)
08  Cut-off secondary air valve (since approx. 1998–)

ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM 
09 Engine control unit
10 Malfunction indicator lamp (MIL)
11 Diagnostic plug
12 OBD data scan tool

Secondary air

Vacuum

From practical use

Simple inspection of non-return valve

Condensation in secondary-air-pump

Secondary-air-pump / corroded electric connections

Cut-off  secondary air valve: damage to  diaphragm 
and valve head due to condensation  

Details on the subject of OBD and emis-
sion control are provided in the brochure 
 „Service Tips & Infos – Emission control 
and OBD“.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local 
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com Schadstoff reduzierung und OBD  |  1  
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Faults

Secondary air system: malfunction
No detection of secondary air by lambda probe (no lean signal)

Secondary air system: insuffi  cient quantity
The secondary air rate detected is too low (insuffi  cient lean signal).

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- electrical fault
The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- open
The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

Secondary air switching valve A (EUV 1) / B (EUV 2)
- shorted The electric switch-over valve (EUV) does not activate.

Secondary air system relay circuit A / circuit B
- electrical fault Secondary air pump relay A or B does not activate.

Details on the subject of OBD and emis-
sion control are provided in the brochure 
 „Service Tips & Infos – Emission control 
and OBD“.

Further information will be supplied directly by your local 
Motor Service distributor or via
www.ms-motor-service.com
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PI 0041

Nonreturn valve at the engine (visually cut open)

EGR nonreturn valve for MAN
New in the aftermarket!

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The refence numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Motor Service has expanded its line of 
products for the aftermarket by a nonre-
turn valve for area of commercial vehicles.

This is a nonreturn valve (also called 
“pressure peak valve”) used in various 
MAN engines which are equipped with a 
cooled exhaust gas return system (EGR).
Cooling of the returned exhaust gases 
reduces the amount of nitrogen oxides 
which are produced mostly at high com-
bustion temperatures.
Moreover, the cooled exhaust gas has a 
smaller volume so that whilst maintaining 
the same charging pressure more air mass 
can be fed in.
As to attaining today’s and future exhaust 
gas limits for heavy goods vehicles and 
buses, these nonreturn valves from 
Pierburg provide worldwide a dynamic 
contribution: the stainless-steel leaf 
springs are actuated up to 3750 times per 
minute (in a six cylinder in-line engine 
running at 2500 rpm).
In doing so, they perform surrounded by 
aggressive exhaust gas condensate their 
heavy duty at temperatures up to 180° C.

Vehicle: MAN Product EGR nonreturn valve (“pressure peak valve”)

Engine PIERBURG No. Replacement for O.E. No.*

D 2866 LF 20 Euro 2; 
D 2866 LF 26 4V Euro 3; 
D 2876 LF 04 4V Euro 3

7.22841.08.0 7.22841.00.0
7.22841.03.0 

51.08150.6014
51.08150.6019

Turbocharger

EGR air cooler module

Ch
ar

ge
 a

ir 
co

ol
er

Engine

Charge air tempe-
rature sensor

EGR valve

Nonreturn valve 
(pressure peak valve)

Diagram of the cooled exhaust gas return system

pg_pi_0041_en.indd   1 15.02.10   18:09

www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany

 GROUP

EGR nonreturn valve for MAN
New in the aftermarket!

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The refence numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Motor Service has expanded its line of 
products for the aftermarket by a nonre-
turn valve for area of commercial vehicles.

This is a nonreturn valve (also called 
“pressure peak valve”) used in various 
MAN engines which are equipped with a 
cooled exhaust gas return system (EGR).
Cooling of the returned exhaust gases 
reduces the amount of nitrogen oxides 
which are produced mostly at high com-
bustion temperatures.
Moreover, the cooled exhaust gas has a 
smaller volume so that whilst maintaining 
the same charging pressure more air mass 

As to attaining today’s and future exhaust 
gas limits for heavy goods vehicles and 
buses, these nonreturn valves from 
Pierburg provide worldwide a dynamic 
contribution: the stainless-steel leaf 
springs are actuated up to 3750 times per 
minute (in a six cylinder in-line engine 
running at 2500 rpm).
In doing so, they perform surrounded by 
aggressive exhaust gas condensate their 
heavy duty at temperatures up to 180° C.

Product

PIERBURG No.

D 2866 LF 26 4V Euro 3; 
D 2876 LF 04 4V Euro 3

7.22841.08.0

www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
Kolbenschmidt Pierburg grouP
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SI 0106

Vehicle Product

All vehicles with spark-ignition engine and secondary-air system Secondary-air valve, secondary-air pump, solenoid switching valve

Secondary-air system
Design, components, trouble-shooting

For technical personnel only!
Page 1/4

With spark-ignition engines, the great-
est pollution occurs on cold starting. 
Secondary-air systems have been suc-
cessfully employed to reduce such cold 
starting emissions. 

A “rich mixture” (λ<1), i.e. a mixture with 
excess fuel, is required for starting a cold 
spark-ignition engine. 
Until the catalytic converter reaches 
operating temperature and Lambda 
control action starts to take effect, large 
quantities of carbon monoxide and 
unburnt hydrocarbons are produced.
To reduce the level of these pollutants, 
ambient air with a high oxygen content 
(“secondary-air”) is injected into the 
exhaust manifold directly downstream of 
the exhaust valves during the cold starting 
phase. This results in post-oxidation 
(“afterburning”) of the pollutants to form 
carbon dioxide and water. 
The heat generated in this process 
additionally warms the catalytic converter 
and speeds up the onset of Lambda 
control action.

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. 
Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

1	Air	filter
2	Secondary-air	pump
3	Secondary-air	valve	with	
	 shut-off	and	non-return		
	 function
4	Solenoid	switching	valve
5	Cylinder
6	Lambda	sensor
7	Catalytic	converter

Supersedes SI 0012, SI 0049, SI 0059

Secondary-air	valve	and	secondary-air	pump	in	BMW	E46	(highlighted)

Block	diagram	of	secondary-air	system	(pneumatically	actuated)
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Vehicle

All vehicles with spark-ignition engine and secondary-air system

Secondary-air system
Design, components, trouble-shooting

With spark-ignition engines, the great-
est pollution occurs on cold starting. 
Secondary-air systems have been suc-
cessfully employed to reduce such cold 
starting emissions. 

A “rich mixture” (λ<1), i.e. a mixture with 
excess fuel, is required for starting a cold 
spark-ignition engine. 
Until the catalytic converter reaches 
operating temperature and Lambda 
control action starts to take effect, large 
quantities of carbon monoxide and 
unburnt hydrocarbons are produced.
To reduce the level of these pollutants, 
ambient air with a high oxygen content 
(“secondary-air”) is injected into the 
exhaust manifold directly downstream of 
the exhaust valves during the cold starting 
phase. This results in post-oxidation 
(“afterburning”) of the pollutants to form 
carbon dioxide and water. 
The heat generated in this process 
additionally warms the catalytic converter 
and speeds up the onset of Lambda 
control action.

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved.
Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

Secondary-air

Block
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Sekundærluftpumper
• 30 utførelser i programmet.
• PIERBURG sekundærluftpumper kan 

ikke erstattes av andre produsenter.
• Defekte sekundærluftpumper viser seg 

ved kundeklager som pipende lyd eller 
ujevn tomgang i motorens kaldstartfase.

• Ved utskifting må også sekundærluft-
ventilen kontrolleres.

Sekundærluftventiler
• Omtrent 20 ventilutførelser 

i programmet.
• PIERBURG sekundærluftventiler kan 

ikke erstattes av andre produsenter.

Elektriske ventiler
• For eksakt styring av pneumatiske 

sekundærluftventiler.

• Håndtrykk-/vakuumpumpe for kontroll av 
pneumatiske sekundærluftventiler.



Produktprogram
• Koblingsventiler 

(elektriske omkoblingsventiler)
• Ventiler for turboladere (stengeventiler, 

moduleringsventiler, elektro pneumatiske 
omformere)

• Elektriske trykkomformere
• Ventiler for aktivkullfi ltersystemet (AKF)

• Ladetrykkreguleringsventiler
• Frakoblingsventiler for omluft
• Stengeventiler for drivstoff 

• Elektriske ventiler overvåkes direkte 
eller indirekte av OBD-systemet. 
Ved svikt av disse ventilene er en 
reparasjon helt nødvendig.

• OE-produksjon: Mer enn 
45.000 stk./dag.

• Mer enn 250 ventiler serieprodusert.
• Elektropneumatiske ventiler er små, 

uanseelige og kan knapt fi nnes 
i motorrommet. De er sterke hjelpere 
i kjøretøyet.

• Det nødvendige vakuumet som 
hjelpeenergi fi nnes i nesten alle kjøretøy 
(sugerørvakuum eller vakuumpumpe).

• Elektriske ventiler fra PIERBURG benyttes 
for kobling og styring av sugerør, 
sekundærluftsystemer, eksosspjeld, 
klimaanlegg og ved realisering av 
komfort- og sikkerhetsfunksjoner.

Elektriske ventiler i fokus

 12  |  Produkter i fokus

Elektriske ventiler

 

Kjøretøy- og ventilprodusenter benytter 
delvis meget forskjellige betegnelser for sine 
komponenter. Her et utvalg av alternative 
betegnelser for de henholdsvise PIERBURG 
betegnelsene:
• Elektropneumatisk omformer (EPW)

- Elektropneumatisk trykkomformer
- Trykkomformer (VW, BMW)

• Elektrisk omkoblingsventil (EUV) 
- Omkoblingsventil 
- Magnetventil ladetrykkbegrensning 
 N75 (VW) 
- Magnetomkoblingsventil (VW) 
- Elektroventil (BMW)

• Elektrisk trykkomformer (EDW, DW) 
- Trykkomformer 
- Ventil (VW) 
- Elektroventil (BMW)



Elektriske ventiler

Aktivkullfi lter-ventiler (AKF)
• AKF-stengeventiler: For stenging av 

friskluft-tilkoblingen på AKF ved 
 diagnosen tett tank (OBD II).

• AKF-regenereringsventiler: For skylling 
av aktivkullfi lteret.

Stengeventiler for drivstoff 
• For inn- og utkobling i drivstoffl  edninger 

(som startsperre) og for å hindre utløp av 
drivstoff  ved avslått motor.

Elektriske resirkuleringsventiler
• Benyttes ved ladede dieselmotorer på 

turboladeren og minimerer eff ekten til 
«Turbohullet» vesentlig.

• Produkt og service informasjon.
• Flyer «Elektropneumatiske ventiler».
• Tekniske poster «OBD og PIERBURG produkter».
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

Teknisk informasjon Verktøy og testutstyr

Produkter i fokus  |  13  
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OBD – On-Board-Diagnosis and PIERBURG Products
Fault codes – often caused by the system.

PIERBURG PRODUCTS
Fuel supply
1 Fuel feed unit
2 In-tank pump/pre-delivery pump
3 In-line pump
4 Fuel filter
5 Fuel tank pressure valve
6 Active carbon filter valve/purge valve
7 Fuel check valve
8 Active carbon filter shut-off valve
9 Pressure regulator

Secondary air system
10 Non-return valve
11 Electronic switchover valve
12 Combination valve
13 Electronic secondary air pump
14 Switchable non-return valve

Exhaust gas recirculation
15 EGR valve/exhaust gas recirculation valve
16 Electro-pneumatic pressure transducer for
      actuation of EGR valve
17 Electronic switchover valve
18 Electric pressure transducer

Air supply
19 Mass air flow sensor
20 Throttle neck (incl. ancilliaries such as the throttle 
       valve switch, idle air control valve, idle air charge 
       controller etc.)
21 Suction pipe (incl. ancilliaries such as the electronic
      drive module EAM-i)
22 Electro-pneumatic pressure transducer for actuation
      of the turbocharger (VTG charger)

Components which are not yet monitored by the OBD
23 Vacuum pump
24 Exhaust flap

Products of other manufacturers
25 Active carbon filter
26 Catalytic converter
27 Oxygen sensor (before catalytic converter sensor)

Exhaust gas recirculation

Possible Fault Codes:
P0400 – P0409
P0100 – P0114 (indirect)

Fault code Displayed fault code Possible causes

P0400 Exhaust gas recircula-
tion (EGR) – flow mal-
function

Engine control unit
Wiring harness
Injection system
Sticking or coking
Basic setting not performed
Hoses leaking or blocked
EGR valve
EGR control valve

17 18

Details on the subject of OBD and emission control are provided 
in the brochure “Service Tips & Infos – Emission control and 
OBD”.
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Fuel system

Exhaust gas 

Pneumatic system

Vacuum system

Air supply

Fault code Displayed fault code Possible causes

P0505 Idle speed control – 
malfunction

Engine control unit
Wiring harness
Sticking or coking
Idle controller
Idle air control valve
Throttle valve
Throttle valve positioner

Possible Fault Codes:
P0033 – P0035
P0105 – P0109
P0120 – P0124
P0220 – P0229
P0234 – P0235
P0243 – P0250
P0505 – P0510
P0638, P0639
P0100 – P0114 (indirect)

Example Example

02 070101

       

The fault indicator lights up continuously,

– when the ignition is switched on (lamp function check)

– when a fault is detected during the self test of the control 
     unit

– after an emissions-relevant fault, when permissible 
     emission values are exceeded.

The fault indicator flashes

– when faults occur that lead to cylinder shut-off or to
 damage/failure of the catalytic converter (e. g. misfiring).

The fault indicator is also referred to as the malfunction 
indicator or MIL (Malfunction Indicator Light).

Fault indicator/Malfunction indicator light „MIL“

The P0-Code

A - Which system set the fault code?
P = Powertrain
B  = Body
C = Chassis
U = Network

B - Which fault group is displayed?
0 = Manufacturer independent code
1  = Manufacturer specifi c code 
               (not required)

C - Which assembly does the fault refer to?
1/2 = Fuel and air delivery
3 =  Ignition system/misfi ring

0615

A C

21 2219 20

KSPG Automotive Group

04.07.12   10:02pg_50003961-02_A2.indd   1 04.07.12   10:04
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SI 0089

Product PIERBURG No.

Electropneumatic pressure converters (EPW)
Electric switchover valves (EUV)
Vacuum pumps

see catalogue/TecDoc CD

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

Example: VTG charger and EPW  (highlighted 
in red) in the Audi A4 TDI

Vacuum pump

Vacuum reservoir

Pressure converter (EPW)

Pneumatic actuator
(Pressure/vacuum box)

VTG charger

Boost pressure control valve (EUV)

Turbocharger with 
waste gate valve

Pneumatic actuator
(Pressure/vacuum box)

EPW

pg_si_0089_en.indd   1 15.02.10   18:06
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Electropneumatic valves in motor cars
Technical information

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/4

PIERBURG No. Product

pg_si_0087_en.indd   1 06.04.10   10:28

Electropneumatic valves in motor cars
Technical information
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SI 0103

Vehicles: with 1.4 … 2.0 FSI/TFSI engines PIERBURG No.: 7.01830.13.0 Product: Bypass valve

Model Replacement for O.E. No.*

AUDI: A3; A4; A5; A6; S3; TT; TTS
SEAT Altea; Leon; Toledo
SKODA: Octavia; Superb
VOLKSWAGEN: Bora; Eos; Golf Plus/V/VI, Jetta; Magotan; Passat; 
Sagitar; Scirocco; Tiguan

7.00415.02.0/.03.0/.05.0; 
7.01830.04.0

06F145710C; 06F145710G; 
06H145710D; 06F145710B

Electric bypass valve
Counteracting turbo lag with new technology

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/2

In 2004 Pierburg was the world's fi rst 
manufacturer to mass-produce a brand 
new electric bypass valve. Motor Service 
now off ers this new technology to the 
aftermarket.

The bypass valve prevents unnecessary 
braking of the turbocharger with sudden 
closing of the throttle valve, so clearly 
reducing the turbo lag eff ect. 

Compared with existing pneumatic 
solutions the electric bypass valve is more 
compact, effi  cient and cost-eff ective: 
There is no need for pneumatic lines, 
a vacuum tank, non-return valve or 
electric air switching valve.
Direct actuation cuts switching times 
by as much as 70%, something that 
particularly caters for sporty turbo 
engines with fast load alternation. 

pg_si_0103_en.indd   1 08.04.10   18:08

Replacement for O.E. No.*

VOLKSWAGEN: Bora; Eos; Golf Plus/V/VI, Jetta; Magotan; Passat; 

7.00415.02.0/.03.0/.05.0; 
7.01830.04.0

06F145710C; 06F145710G; 
06H145710D; 06F145710B

Electropneumatic Valves
Backstage helpers under the bonnet
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Elektropneumatiske omformere (EPW)
• For styring av pneumatiske EGR-ventiler, 

VTG-turboladere, omkobling bypass 
EGR-kjølere.

• En defekt EPW vises ved svart røyk, 
eff ekttap, rykking av kjøretøyet eller 
skifting til nøddrift.

Elektriske trykkomformere (EDW, DW) 
• Består av en EUV med en påbygd 

trykkbegrenser.
• Mellomtrinn i utviklingen av elektrisk 

omkoblingsventil (EUV) til elektro-
pneumatisk trykkomformer (EPW).

• Trykkbegrenseren holder et tilnærmet 
konstant vakuum.

• For styring av EGR-ventiler ved 
ottomotorer.

Elektriske omkoblingsventiler (EUV) 
• For styring av ladetrykkventiler 

(Wastegate) ved mange dieselmotorer, 
sekundærventiler, gasspjeld for 
avgassresirkuleringen EGR ved noen 
SDI-motorer, motor-vannkjøler-rammer 
ved BMW-diesel motorer, hydrauliske 
motorlagre ved dieselmotorer, 
eksosspjeld på bakerste lyddemper ved 
ottomotorer, innsugningsmanifold.

• Trykk-/vakuum-håndpumpe for kontroll av 
pneumatiske aktuatorer.



Produktprogram
• Mekaniske vakuumpumper forskjellige 

typer.
• Kombinerte vakuum-/drivstoff pumper 

(«tandempumper»).

Vakuumpumper i fokus

 14  |  Produkter i fokus

Vakuumpumper

• PIERBURG er ledende europeisk 
produsent av vakuumpumper!

• Vakuumpumper er sikkerhetsrelevante 
komponenter, dvs. en feilfri funksjon er 
livsviktig.

• Alle dieselmotorer trenger en vakuum-
pumpe og andelen av dieselkjøretøy 
øker permanent.

• Vakuumpumper genererer det nød vendige 
undertrykket for bremseforster kere ved 
dieselkjøretøy og bensinkjøre tøy med 
lavt undertrykk i sugerøret.

• Vakuumpumper er også nødvendige for 
sentrallåsenes funksjon, klimaanlegg, 
systemer for redusering av skadelige 
stoff er og andre styreelementer.

• Undertrykket er ved siden av bremse-
forsterkning f. eks. også nødvendig for 
betjening av pneumatiske aktuatorer, 
ventiler og ved en rekke komfortinn-
retninger.

• Ved svikt av vakuumpumpen 
– mangler bremsekraftunderstøttelsen. 
 Det kan bli nødvendig med 
 pedalkrefter på opptil 1000 N for 
 en full bremsing. 
– svikter komponenter som reduserer 
 skadelige stoff er i avgassresirku -
 leringen og sekundærluften 
 (ottomotor). 
– er turboladerregulering og 
 venturiventil for diesel uten funksjon. 
– svikter komfortinnretninger delvis 
 eller helt.



Vakuumpumper

Teknisk informasjon

Produkter i fokus  |  15  
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SI 0088

Possible complaints: 
after having replaced the cylinder
head
• Reduced braking power
• Loss of braking power support
• Total failure of the vacuum pump

During checks in the workshop it is deter-
mined that the vacuum pump has failed 
owing to insuffi  cient lubrication.
Aff ected are only vehicles with the engine 
identifi cations given above in which a 
vacuum pump has been built in which is 
driven by the camshaft. Vacuum pumps
driven by a V-belt are not aff ected by this.

Cause:
When replacing the cylinder head within 
the scope of an engine repair, the closure 
screw was not removed which seals off  the 
opening of the lubricating oil supply to 
the vacuum pump.
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Vacuum pump damage
Insuffi  cient lubrication due to incorrect assembly

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

Vehicle Engine identifi cation Product: Vacuum pump

PIERBURG No.

Peugeot, Citroën 
with 1.8/1.9 l Diesel engine

XUD7, XUD9A, XUD9AU, 
XUD9TE, XUD9Y, D9B

7.21174.90.0/.94.0/.95.0

Before installing a new vacuum pump 
the lubricating oil supply system must be 
checked under all circumstances! 
For checking, see Service Information 
SI 0101.

In the case of vacuum pumps which are 
driven by the camshaft, this closure screw 
must be removed from the cylinder head.

If this is not done, the vacuum pump will 
suff er a total failure due to insuffi  cient 
lubrication already when being operated
for a short period of time. 

Vacuum pump 
fi tted to the cylinder head

Important: Proper lubricating oil supply to the vacuum pump

pg_si_0088_en.indd   1 13.04.10   12:16
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Possible complaints: 
after having replaced the cylinder

Reduced braking power
Loss of braking power support
Total failure of the vacuum pump

During checks in the workshop it is deter-
mined that the vacuum pump has failed 
owing to insuffi  cient lubrication.
Aff ected are only vehicles with the engine 
identifi cations given above in which a 
vacuum pump has been built in which is 
driven by the camshaft. Vacuum pumps
driven by a V-belt are not aff ected by this.

When replacing the cylinder head within 
the scope of an engine repair, the closure 
screw was not removed which seals off  the 
opening of the lubricating oil supply to 

Vacuum pump damage
Insuffi  cient lubrication due to incorrect assembly

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.

with 1.8/1.9 l Diesel engine

Before installing a new vacuum pump 
the lubricating oil supply system must be 
checked under all circumstances! 
For checking, see Service Information 

www.ms-motor-service.com
MS Motor Service International GmbH · 74196 Neuenstadt · Germany
KOLBENSCHMIDT PIERBURG GROUP

In order to prevent damage, a precise 
check of the vehicle data is essential. 
We recommend to check in any case the 
assignment through the vehicle identifi -
cation number!

Under all circumstances check 
• vehicle identifi cation number
• registration date and/or
• part number of the old pump!

!
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SI 0078/A

Due to a change of the cylinder head in 
the case of the VW T4 engine with engine 
code AAB the vacuum pump has fre-
quently been incorrectly assigned.

 7.22300.62.0 7.22300.69.0
Replacement for 7.22300.12.0 7.22300.19.0

Year of manufacture to 5/1994 from 5/1994 

Vehicle identifi cation number to 70-R-180 000 from 70-R-180 001

VW part number 075 145 100, 075 145 101
075 145 101 A

074 145 100 A

VW cylinder head No. 074 103 351 A 074 103 351 D

MSI cylinder head No. 50 003 101 50 003 113

Cylinder head cover surface 11 bores; Ø 5mm no bores

PIERBURG tappet rod number 3.52124.06.0 3.52124.05.0

VW tappet rod number 075 145 307 074 145 307 B

Tappet rod length 71,0 mm 67,5 mm

Mounting the wrong pump will 
“immediately”, upon starting the 
engine for the fi rst time after ins-
talling the vacuum pump, cause 
the pump casing (see Fig. 1) to 
break or even the camshaft may 
break thereby resulting in severe 
and expensive engine damage.

!

Complaints relating to these pumps 
due to being incorrectly installed are not 
accepted.

Fig. 1: Broken pump casing
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7.22300.69.07.22300.62.0

Fig. 2: Vacuum pump comparison
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Damage to vacuum pumps 
through incorrect assignment

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/2

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Vehicle Product: Vacuum pump

PIERBURG No. O.E. No.*

VW Transporter LT, T4 (pickup, window van, panel van, California)
Engine code: AAB

7.22300.62.0
7.22300.69.0

075 145 100 ; 075 145 101; 075 145 101 A
074 145 100 A

pg_si_0078a_en.indd   1 30.03.10   15:23
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Due to a change of the cylinder head in 
the case of the VW T4 engine with engine 
code AAB the vacuum pump has fre-
quently been incorrectly assigned.

Mounting the wrong pump will 
“immediately”, upon starting the 
engine for the fi rst time after ins-
talling the vacuum pump, cause 
the pump casing (see Fig. 1) to 
break or even the camshaft may 
break thereby resulting in severe 
and expensive engine damage.

!

Complaints relating to these pumps 
due to being incorrectly installed are not 
accepted.

Fig. 1: Broken pump casing

Damage to vacuum pumps 
through incorrect assignment

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Vehicle

VW Transporter LT, T4 (pickup, window van, panel van, California)
Engine code: AAB
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PI 0043

Combined fuel/vacuum pumps
New in our programme!

For technical personnel only! 
Page 1/1

These pumps which are new to the line of Motor Service products 
combine a mechanical fuel pump and a vacuum pump in a single 
component.
Both components are accommodated on a common shaft and 
are driven by the camshaft. The fuel pump serves as a forepump 
for the pump and injector unit. The vacuum pump generates the 
vacuum for the brake booster, pneumatic actuators and servo 
applications.

Fuel/vacuum pump in the VW Passat (highlighted in red)

Vehicle Product: fuel/vacuum pump

PIERBURG No. Reference No.* O.E. No.*

Audi, Seat, Skoda, VW
diff erent with TDI-Motor 
(1.2; 1.4; 1.9; 2.0; 2.5)

7.02551.02.0 F009D00001 038145209C
03G145209E
03G145209M

7.02551.03.0 F009D00069 03G145209
03G145209C

7.24807.17.0 561005310 
2003035-00
2503033-00

038145209E
038145209H
038145209K

7.24807.18.0 561005610
2004037-00

070145209F
070145209H

7.24807.19.0 561005710 
2003036-00
2004036-00

038145209F
038145209L

7.24807.25.0 561005510
2004038-00

07Z145209
07Z145209

The right of changes and deviating pictures is reserved. Assignment and usage, refer to the each case current catalogues, TecDoc CD respectively systems based on TecDoc.
* The reference numbers given are for comparison purposes only and must not be used on invoices to the consumer.

Model examples

pg_pi_0043_en.indd   1 15.02.10   18:14

Kombinerte vakuum-/drivstoff pumper
• Oppfyller funksjonene til mekaniske 

vakuumpumper.
• Benyttes i tillegg for drivstoffl  everingen.

• Produkt og service informasjon.
▸ Språkversjoner på forespørsel

Mekaniske vakuumpumper 
• Vakuumpumper er sikkerhetsrelevante 

komponenter.
• Pålitelig generering av undertrykk for 

understøttelse av servo.
• Ytterligere anvendelser for sentrallåser, 

klimaanlegg, automatgir, systemer for 
redusering av skadelige stoff er, osv.
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Programutvidelse

Eksosspjeld
• Viktig koblingselement for fremtidige 

metoder for redusering av skadelige 
stoff er (DeNOx-katalysator, 
HC-adsorber).

• Akustisk optimering av eksostrakten.
• Eff ektøkning takket være resonans-

eff ekter.
• Støyreduksjon.
• Lavtrykk avgassresirkulering.
• Register turbolading.

Lambdasonde
• Ny i produktprogrammet.
• For å avrunde produktporteføljen. Med 

de nye lambdasondene supplerer Motor 
Service sortimentet med komponenter 
for områdene lufttilførsel/redusering av 
skadelige stoff er.

• Programmet omfatter for tiden noen 
universelle typer zirkonia samt noen 
spesifi kke sonder for aktuelle Opel-
modeller.

• Med disse universelle typene fi nnes det 
en meget høy kjøretøydekning.

Vannsirkulasjonspumper
• Vannsirkulasjonspumper forbedrer 

motorenes og drivstoff systemenes 
termiske belastbarhet.

• De elektroniske vannsirkulasjons-
pumpene fra PIERBURG er svært 
stillegående og benyttes dessuten 
i vannbårne varmeanlegg, tilleggs- eller 
kupévarmere. De bidrar dermed til et 
godt klima i bilen.

• Sirkulasjonspumper i kupévarmer-
systemer for rask oppvarming av kupéen.

• Transportmengden er uavhengig av 
kjøretøyets motorturtall.
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Verktøy og testutstyr

Trykk-/vakuum-håndpumpe for 
kontroll av pneumatiske aktuatorer.

Montasjeverktøy for montering/
demontering av elektriske drivstoff -
pumper.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Reparasjonsset for drivstoffl  ednin-
ger.

Monteringsverktøy for montering og 
demontering av elektriske drivstoff -
pumper.

Mini-amperemeter for rask måling 
av strømforbrukere.

Spesialbits for montering og 
demontering av luftmassesensorer/
innstikksfølere.

1

3

4

5

6

2
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Teknisk dokumentasjon

SI – Service Information
Problemløsninger, testverdier og tips  
for praksisen 

 for verksteder og motorreparatører

PI – Produkt Information
Tekniske produkt-spesifikasjoner  
og anvendelser  

  for verksteder og  
motorreparatører

Temaer brosjyre
Informasjon om tekniske  
brosjyrer og poster til fagtemaer  

 for fagmesser, opplæringer, …

Produkt brosjyre
Produktbeskrivelse, funksjon  
og eksempler for anvendelse 

 for handelen (for salgsfremming)

Tekniske brosjyrer  
forklaring av komplekse systemer og produkter –  
funksjon, konstruksjon og diagnose 

 for verksteder, motorreparatører, opplæringer, ...

Tekniske poster
Produkter og systemer, monteringshenvisninger, 
skader og deres årsaker

 for verksteder og motorreparatører
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Know-how transfer

OnlineShop

Opplæringsprogrammet

Teknisk informasjon

News

Kataloger, CD, TecDoc

www.ms-motor-service.com
Din direkte tilgang til vårt ytelsesprogram...

www.ms-motor-service.comwww.ms-motor-service.comwww.ms-motor-service.com

Alltid toppaktuell! 
Med enda raskere tilgang til aktuelle produktdata, fullt program.

Fagkunnskap, direkte fra produsenten! 
Hvert år drar rundt 4 500 mekanikere og teknikere nytte av våre opplæringskurs
og seminarer som vi gjennomfører på lokale steder over hele verden, eller også i vårt 
opplæringssenter i Dormagen (Tyskland).

Informasjon fra fagfolk til fagfolk! 
Med informasjonen om produkter og service, tekniske brosjyrer og 
postere er du alltid oppdatert på det siste innen teknikkens stand.

Aktuell informasjon per e-post!
Meld deg på online for å motta vårt Newsletter, og få regelmessig 
informasjon om nye produkter, tekniske publikasjoner og det som er aktuelt 
(messer, reklamemidler, ...).

Sikkert og raskt! 
Med våre omfangsrike kataloger, enten på CD eller i papirform, fi nner du alltid den riktige 
delen til det riktige kjøretøyet.
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Motor Service Partner:

© MS Motor Service International GmbH – 06/11 NOR

FOR AT VERDEN
FORTSATT SKAL 

GÅ RUNDT!

Motor Service gruppe. 
Kvalitet og service fra ett og samme fi rma.
Motor Service gruppen er salgsorganisasjonen for de verdensomspennende etter-
markedsaktivitetene til Kolbenschmidt Pierburg. Den er en ledende tilbyder av motorkom-
ponenter for det frie reservedelsmarkedet med premium-merkene KOLBENSCHMIDT, 
PIERBURG og TRW Engine Components. Et bredt og dypt sortiment gjør det mulig for 
 kundene å kjøpe motordeler fra ett og samme fi rma. Som problemløser for handel og 
verksted tilbyr organisasjonen dessuten en omfattende tjenestepakke, i tillegg til den 
tekniske kompetansen den har som datterselskap til en stor leverandør til bilindustrien. 

KSPG (Kolbenschmidt Pierburg). 
Velrenommert leverandør til den internasjonale bilindustrien.
Som mangeårig partner for bilprodusenter utvikler bedriftene i KSPG-gruppen innovative 
komponenter og systemløsninger med anerkjent kompetanse innen lufttilførsel og 
reduksjon av skadestoff er, for olje-, vann- og vakuumpumper, for stempler, motorblokker 
og glidelagre. Produktene oppfyller bilindustriens høye krav og kvalitetsstandarder. 
Lavt utslipp av skadestoff er, gunstig drivstoff orbruk, pålitelighet, kvalitet og sikkerhet 
er de utslagsgivende drivfaktorene for innovasjonene fra Kolbenschmidt Pierburg.

Headquarters:
MS Motor Service International GmbH
Wilhelm-Maybach-Straße 14-18
74196 Neuenstadt, Germany
www.ms-motor-service.com

KSPG Automotive Group


